
MULGRAVE COUNTRY CLUB BOWLS SECTION

PENNANT SCHEDULE for 2023-2024

************************************************************************************************************************************************************

WEEKEND PENNANT (14 Rounds)

Commences Saturday 21 October 2023 – Saturday 16 December 2023

Recommences Saturday 20 January 2024 – Saturday 17 February 2024

Section Semi-Finals Saturday 24 February 2024

Section Elimination Final Sunday 25 February 2024

Section Final Saturday 2 March 2024

Division Quarter Finals Sunday 3 March 2024

` Division Semi-Finals Saturday 9 March 2024

Division Grand Final Sunday 10 March 2024

************************************************************************************************************************************************************

MIDWEEK PENNANT (14 Rounds)

Commences Tuesday 24 October 2023 – Tuesday 19 December 2023

Recommences Tuesday 23 January 2024 – Tuesday 20 February 2024

Section Semi-Finals Tuesday 27 February 2024

Section Elimination Final Thursday 29 February 2024

Section Final Tuesday 5 March 2024

Division Quarter Finals Thursday 7 March 2024

` Division Semi-Finals Tuesday 12 March 2024

Division Grand Final Thursday 14 March 2024

Note: No Midweek Pennant on: Tuesday 7 November 2023 (Melbourne Cup Day)

Round 3 on: Wednesday 8 November 2023 (in lieu of Melb. Cup Day

************************************************************************************************************************************************************

THURSDAY 7-A-SIDE PENNANT (10 Rounds)

Summer Competition

Commences Thursday 9 November 2023 – Thursday 8 February 2024

Section Semi-Finals Thursday 15 February 2024

Section Grand Final Thursday 22 February 2024

************************************************************************************************************************************************************

Bowls Victoria Metro Pennant Conditions of Play

Version 150923

http://www.mulgravecc.com.au/transfers/bowls/BV-Metro-Pennant-Conditions-of-Play.pdf

